IN—=VUX bR
PARTS LIST

L HPWN-8BL-3-LP
LHPWN-8BL-3

4> seo sEwing MACHINE CO, LTD.




EP/Y
CONTENTS

EiR. 4R
FACE PLATE, ARM COVER (REAR)

Lk
ARM TOP COVER

K. L@ T——
THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER, ARM SHAFT, MACHINE PULLEY

BZ I P RAE
PRESSER BAR, VIBRATING PRESSER BAR

L. EHEOvk
NEEDLE BAR ROCK FRAME, ROCK SHAFT CRANK CONNECTION

X5
KNEE LIFTER LIFTING LEVER

T, FALRT—1)— 55U L |
HOOK DRIVING SHAFT, SAFETY CLUTCH PULLEY, FEED DRIVING ECCENTRIC

EY 6. EYE
FEED BAR, FEED ROCK SHAFT

N R— FEYFFEHEE
FEED REVERSE LEVER, FEED REGULATING MECHANISM

h<tr&.HhY
HOOK SADDLE, HOOK

#Hik. EY
THROAT PLATE, FEED DOG

T
TENSION BRACKET

Fi by ;
LUBRICATION

RES
BOBBIN WINDER

TR
ACCESSORIES 1

FTREMm2
ACCESSORIES 2

Page
1,2

3,4

56

7,8

11,12

13,14

15,16

17,18

19,20

21,22

23, 24

25, 26

27,28

29, 30

31,32




iR, TR
FACE PLATE, ARM COVER (REAR)




mik. Eik

FACE PLATE, ARM COVER (REAR)

HaEs o EX
No | PARTS No o:a o | Q1Y e DESCRIPTION
1 140102 ¥ | x| 1 | @k FACE PLATE
2 | 15037 | x| 1 | @R FACE PLATE SPRING
3 | 15039 [ x| 2 | @HR/ARIEDHRL SCREW  1/8X44 1=3.5
4 115036 | x| 1 | EHRIEE HINGE
5 115039 | x| 3 | ERIEFELESHRL SCREW  1/8X44 1=3.5
6 | 15039 x| 3 | @itEHRLE SCREW  1/8X44 L=3.5
7 | 40106 * | * | 1 | |k (ERED ARM COVER (REAR) (SMALL)
8 | 8040 * x| 4 | iR (@A) tHhal SCREW  9/64X40  L=8.0
9 | 40105 *| x| 1 | EHR (F—U48D ARM COVER (REAR) (LARGE)
10 | 15037 ¥ x| 1 | Bk (F—Uf) = ARM COVER (REAR) (LARGE) SPRING
11 | 15039 ¥ k| 2 | iR (F—YU@) NRkHRL SCREW  1/8X44 L=3.5
12 | 15036 ] 1 | TR (T—1A) 5BEHE HINGE
13 | 15039 x| x| 3 | EiR (F—YAE) #HELHHAL SCREW 1/8X44 L=3.5
14 | 15039 *| x| 3 | EiR (F—YEaE) ttHal SCREW  1/8X44 L=3.5
15 | 40104 x| x| 1 | E|RI—F RuFxy GASKET
16 | 30066 *| x| 11 | EfRiboHB L SCREW  M5X0.8 L=12
17 140100-02| = | * | 1 | K&KIEhFHFHLLLE P/B SPRING REGULATING SCREW BRACKET
18 | 18065 *|*%| 2 |TB1EHRL SCREW  M5X0.8 L=14
19 | 90625 x| x| 2 | TELEOHRLCES WASHER
20 | 40100-03| * | x| 1 | /nE2+4 KNEE LIFTER CONNECTING LEVER BRACKET
21 | 18065 ¥ | x| 2 |hBrEEHRLC SCREW M5%0.8 L=14
22 | 90625 *| x| 2 | hBrELEHRLES WASHER
23| 11004 #| x| 1 |AAEGESEY 01L REGULATOR
24 | 15086 | x| 1 | hEESHE R 0IL CONTROL SPRING
25 | 10597 * | x| 1 |HEASHSLYIESRL SCREW  1/8X40  1=3.3
26 | 8040 * | x| 1 |AFASHRAATEHRL SCREW  9/64X40  1=8.0
27 | 11142 ¥ | x| 1 | AR ARLEDR LT v +— | WASHER
28 | 40118 ¥| x| 2 | P—LTLE (020 RUBBER CAP (®20)
29 | 40118 ¥|*%| 2 | F—LTdALE (020) RUBBER CAP (®20)
30 | 30046 ¥ |%| 1 | 7T—RELEHRL EARTH WIRE SCREW M4X0.7 L=4
31 [BS20345 | * | x| 1 | F—LITLEE (14) RUBBER CAP (®14)




£k
ARM TOP COVER




LR
ARM TOP COVER

HaES o B
No | PARTS No c\:’z @ QTY % DESCRIPTION
1 140103 *|[*| 1 | EIR ARM TOP COVER
2 | 11007 | x| 1 | HEOFTER OIL LEVEL INDICATOR
3 | 15058 x| x| 1 | $BRENE 0IL REGULATING STUD
4 | 15059 | x| 1 | FRRERRTY VT 0IL REGULATING STUD SPRING
5 | 15057 | k| 1 | $EERA 1 VL 0IL REGULATING DIAL
6 | 15061 * | | 1 | #GHENE > PIN
7 | 8009 *| k| 1 | {RREA 4 vILESHRL SCREW  15/64%X28 L=1.5
8 | 11006 ¥ | | 1 | EiR&k$ ARM TOP COVER THREAD GUIDE
9 [13076-02| * | *| 1 | Eixk#t+ vk NUT
10 | 40118 ¥ | x| 1 | EifRdLE  (F20) RUBBER CAP
11140119 x| x| 4 | EiRTALE  (E9) RUBBER CAP
12 | 40123 # | x| 1 | KFEHNA— THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COVER
13 | 27174 ¥ | +| 1 | KREH A —1kHRL SCREW  M4X0.7  L=10.0
14 | 31208 ¥ | x| 1 | KEANA—LLOR LES SPRING WASHER
15 | 10682 x| x| 1 | @ERET(E) THREAD GUIDE (UPPER)
16 | 19510 *| % | 1 | ERET(E) kHRLC SCREW  9/64X40  L=6.5
17 110759-A | % | | 1 | @&RET(F) THREAD GUIDE (LOWER)
18 | 10760 *| x| 1 |@ERBT(F) 2Lk FELT
19 | 19510 *| x| 1 |@ERETCF) HRLC SCREW  9/64X40  L=6.5
20 | 15038 x| | 1 | LRI L RUBBER CAP
21 | 40118 x| 1 | EiRTLE (B20) RUBBER CAP




X¥., Lt#h, J—y—
THREAD TEKE-UP LEVER, ARM SHAFT, MACHINE PULLEY

WHTAIINAY

39




X, t#, T—1—

THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER, ARM SHAFT,

MACHINE PULLEY

MRES a B
No | PARTS No <§) o | arY e DESCRIPTION
1 115209 | *|*| 1 | E&@ ARM SHAFT
2 115033 | *|=*| 1 | bégms OIL WICK
3110506 |*|*| 1 | L&l OIL STOP SCREW  7.85X20 L=6.0
4 136006 |[*|*x| 1 |[9529FE—23> HA NEEDLE BAR CRANK
5 | 10521 ¥ 1 | ERHAL POSITION SCREW  1/4X28 1=20.0
6 110522 |[*|=*| 1 |1kHRL SET SCREW 1/4%28  L=14.0
7110524 |*|*| 1 |#EISoo9E kR LC(E) | SET SCREW (LONG) 1/4%28  L=6.5
8 170016 |*|*| 1 |05 9 1k L GE) | SET SCREW (SHORT) 1/4%28  L=4.5
9 | 18244C | *|*| 1 | XFE (48) THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COMP
1018244 | *|*| 1 | ¥ THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER
11115026 | *|=*| 1 | XiEa=x THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER DRIVING STUD
12115013 | *|=*| 1 | XEEY THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER HINGE STUD
13110528 |*|*| 1 |#EHS VS NEEDLE BAR CONNECTING LINK
14110523 | *|*| 1 |85 9 NEEDLE BAR CONNECTING LINK STUD
15110728 | *|*| 1 | XEH=H 0IL WICK
16111042 | *|*| 1 | KEECHS 0IL WICK
17110726 | *|*| 1 | #4452 E S 0IL WICK
18115038 |[*|*| 1 |:@mITLk: RUBBER 0IL STOPPER
19125179 | *|*| 1 | KEE iEHRL SET SCREW  17/64X32  1=9.0
20 [ 18006 | *|*| 1 | E&A % (&) ARM SHAFT BUSHING (FRONT)
21110725 | *=|*| 2 | E#A%J)L @FD) 7L+ OIL FELT
22 110563 |*|*x| 1 | EEAARIL (B Tyl v— WASHER
23119417 | =|*| 1 | E$aA %L (F]) LHRL SET SCREW  1/4X28  L=6.5
24 1 10551 x| x| 1 | KEESRS(T THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER 01L GUARD
25 | 3052 *|*] 1 | XFEEHZTIEDHRLC SCREWN  9/64X40  L=4.5
26 (19427 | x|*x| 1 |PIBIZLEFTHL LIFTING ECCENTRIC (ECC. 4.0)
27119508 | *|*x| 2 | hZEFTHLIEDHRL SET SCREW 1/4%¥40  1=5.5
28 [ 10772C¢ | *|*| 1 | @Oy K (M) LIFTING ECCENTRIC CONNECTION COMP
29110772 |=*|*| 1 | bEEOY K LIFTING ECCENTRIC CONNECTION
30 (10773 | *|*| 1 | EEEEO Yy F=— K)LA7F71) > 4| NEEDLE BEARING
31111879 | *|*| 1 |z EFHLAS— LIFTING ECCENTRIC COLLAR
32110573 | *|*| 2 |hi@Z ETFHLHS—ikeH4 L | SET SCREW  7/32X32  L=11.0
33140919 |*|*| 1 | ") rT—Y ARM SHAFT CONNECTING BELT PULLEY
35110571-G | *|*| 1 | R +T—UikHhal SET SCREW  6.75X24  L=20.0
36110570 |*|*| 1 | R +T—=UELRL POSITION SCREW  6.75X24  L=14.5
37 [10524-G | *|*| 1 | R +FF—UE4CikeHra L | POSITION SCREW SET SCREW 6.75X24 1=6.5
38114106 [x|*| 1 |H443249 X)Lk ARM SHAFT CONNECTING BELT
39140130 |[*|*x| 1 |HEEHS— ‘ BOBBIN WINDER COLLAR
40 1271171 | *|*| 2 | ##EZTHS—1EHRLC SET SCREW
41110567 |*|*| 1 | F®#RF7TYLY ARM SHAFT BALL BEARING
42 140133 |[*|*| 1 | L&#RFYULTHS5— ARM SHAFT BALL BEARING ADAPTER SLEEVE
43123637 |*|x| 2 | E#RFTYLTHS—ikHtal | SET SCREW 1/4X28  L=1.5
44110568 | *|*| 1 | E#a_7Y 545 (GEHA L) | BALL BEARING RETAINING RING
45140134 |#|*| 1 | E&#RFYLTHr—R ARM SHAFT BALL BEARING ADAPTER
46 125170 [ *|*| 1 | &8RPy 45— 1ksH3a L | SET SCREN  17/64X32  L=20.0
47 115162-A | *| x| 1 | F—v MACHINE PULLEY
48 110576 |*|*| 1 | T—uUf@#RdHBL POSITION SCREW 15/64X28  L=21.0
49110579 |*|*| 1 | F—uyeHfal SET SCREW  15/64X28  L=20.0
50110577 |=*|*| 1 | 7—u#hl MACHINE PULLEY ADJUSTING SCREW 6. 75X24 L=11.0
51 (14052 | *|*| 1 |9vsv— WASHER




A, PHAE
PRESSER BAR, VIBRATING PRESSER BAR

(O — T e

32

31




WAE PRAE

PRESSER BAR,

VIBRATING PRESSER BAR

HaES a B
No | PARTS No o:a o | QrY e DESCRIPTION
1 110540 x[x| 1 | ®zE PRESSER BAR
2 | 10539-A [*|*| 1 [$Wz&EA4)L (F) PRESSER BAR BUSHING (LOWER)
3125163 #| k| 1 [BAIEALI (F) tkHhda b | SET SCREW  17/64X32 L=11.0
4 | 10541 x| | 1 |WAEER PRESSER BAR POSITION GUIDE BRACKET
5 | 10662 *| x| 1 | BAEZERLEHAL SET SCREW  5/32X40  L1=6.5
6 | 36729 ¥ | x| 1 | ERiE PRESSER BAR POSITION GUIDE
7 | 15568 *| x| 1 | ERELHAL SET SCREW  M6X1 L=8.0
8 [ 10546-A | | +| 1 |$WzxiEHETFiR TENSION RELEASE SLIDE
9 | 10547 *| x| 1 | BAERSETHRIER TENSION RELEASE SLIDE SPRING
10 | 18479 x| x| 1 | BziERE PRESSER BAR LIFTING BRACKET
11119518 x| x| 1 | BzERSHEHQL PINCH SCREW  11/64X40 L=14.0
13| 18648-A [+ || 1 |#MzEZTY LY PRESSER BAR SPRING
14 | 18649 [+ 1 |@FRL THUMB SCREW 1/2X28
15 | 18650 x|[*]| 1 |EhlFyh NUT 1/2X28
16 | 13055 *| % 1 [z EFL/— PRESSER BAR LIFTER
17| 25164 *| x| 1 |RALEFLA—ERL HINGE SCREW  11/64X40
181 17083-B3| - | x| 1 | 4@z LIFTING PRESSER FOOT

17083-B1| | -| 1 | %z LIFTING PRESSER FOOT
19 [ 10749 * x| 1 |4z EHRC SCREW  3.4X36
20 | 10677 x[x]| 1 | ABZEORCD Y v— WASHER
21 | 19470 x| x| 1 | 240H—H—F FINGER GUARD
22 | 10558¢ | *|*| 1 | ¢CoF+wv r LIFTING BELL CRANK COMP.
23 | 10558 x|*x| 1 | <OF LIFTING BELL CRANK
24 | 10557 x| x| 1 | <OFEHE (X) LIFTING BELL CRANK LINK
25 | 10556 x| x| 1 | < OFEH () VIBRATING PRESSER BAR CONNECTING LINK
26 | 15118 *|[*x]| 1 |FRhitBE VIBRATING PRESSER BAR SLIDE BLOCK
27 | 18480 *|*x| 1 | <OFLHRL LIFTING BELL CRANK SCREW  11/64X40 1=8.0
28 | 10548-A | x| x| 1 ||ZEHZTRALDHIR P/B. LIFTING BRACKET GUIDE BLOCK
29 | 15111 x| x| 1 [HAERSRALEOHKRE POSITIONING PIN
30 | 19408 ¥ x| 1 |#BREHZTRAEOHRIEDHIC| SCREN  1/4X28  L=17.5
3117610 * x| 1 | RIRZHE VIBRATING PRESSER BAR
32 | 10554 x| 1 |RRZEATY T VIBRATING PRESSER BAR EXTENSION SPRING
33]10553-A | *|*| 1 |higzEXTY o5k VIBRATING PRESSER BAR EXTENSION
34 | 15060 x|x| 1 |hEZERLAC SCREW  5/16X24  L=16.0
36 (17086-B3| - | x| 1 | iRz VIBRATING PRESSER FOOT

17086-B6| = | - | 1 | gz VIBRATING PRESSER FOOT
37117111 * x| 1 |z bHRL PINCH SCREW  11/64X40 1=6.0
38 | 19425 *| x| 1 |1&#h LIFTING ROCK SHAFT
3910514 | x| x| 2 |#E#A5)L LIFTING ROCK SHAFT BUSHING
40 | 16709 ¥ x| 1 |##E R SCREW  1/4X28
41110728 | x| 1 |##@E R Uds 0IL WICK
42 | 19516 | x| 1 |#@E#@E hCFyE NUT  1/4X28
43 | 40107 x| x| 1 | ETFEELDE LIFTING ECCENTRIC CONNECTING CRANK
44 | 19420 | x| 1 | ETFEELSEHFHRL PINCH SCREW  1/4X28  L=16.0
451 10775 *| x| 1 | BEEO0Y FERLE HINGE SCREW  7/32X32
46 | 35118 x| 1 | EEFEOY FERA LT v v—| WASHER
47 | 10774 *| x| 1 | b@EEOY KR4 T LIFTING ECCENTRIC CONNECTION COLLAR
48 | 17114 #| x| 1 | EEEEOY FERQ Ly + NUT  7/32X32
49 | 37215 x| x| 1 | @Oy FEERQ UES WASHER




atEL e, EEoy R
NEEDLE BAR ROCK FRAME. ROCK SHAFT GRANK CONNECT [ON




fHELa. EHloy kR

NEEDLE BAR ROCK FRAME, ROCK SHAFT GRANK CONNECTION

EiETria=s o, B#
No | PARTS No r:':o o QrY 24 DESCRIPTION
1 [15110-A [ *[*[ 1 [##LSE NEEDLE BAR ROCK FRAME
2 | 11875 * || 1 |$HELEEY HINGE STUD
3125179 x| 1 |$#EELEE DL SET SCREW  17/64X32  L=9.0
4 [ 15117 * | x| 1 | #ELEERNLER SLIDE BLOCK PLATE
5 | 8100 *| x| 2 |#HELERAERILESHRLC SCREW  9/64X40  L=6.5
6 | 15031 *| | 1 | #ELEHS 0IL WICK
7 | 34037 || 1 |€445—1 NEEDLE BAR ROCK FRAME POSITION BRACKET
8 | 15007 ¥ | x| 2 |45 —LkHhl SCREW  9/64X40  L=10.0
9 110728 ¥ | x| 1 | #HELEE EK OIL WICK
10 | 16703 * | 1 | ¢t NEEDLE BAR
11| 19426 * x| 1 | il NEEDLE BAR CONNECTING STUD
12 | 13365 | x| 1 | #HEREHORL PINCH SCREW M4X0.7  1=9.0
13110726 * | x| 1 | $HEAEHS 0IL WICK
14 | 15089 || 1 | #HERBT NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE
15 | B140553 [ # | | 1 &Rl NEEDLE SET SCREW  1/8X40  L=4.5
16 | NO122 *[x| 1 |#  DPX17 #22 NEEDLE DPX17 #22
171 10578 ¥ || 1 | EEYE NEEDLE BAR ROCK FRAME ROCK SHAFT
18111876C |*|*| 1 | EZVUEEE () SLIDE BLOCK COMP.
19 ) 11877 * x| 1 | EEVERE SLIDE BLOCK
20| 11876 *| x| 1 | EEYSEE R SLIDE BLOCK STUD
21 | 10581 x| x| 1 | EZEYECE L LiEHRLT SCREW  7/32%32  L=7.0
22 | 40905 x| 1 |&#Egoy K ROCK SHAFT CRANK CONNECTION
23 | 34022 x| x| 2 |EEOY FHREHRC ADJUSTING SCREW  9/64X40
24 [ 10728 x| x| 1 | @Oy Kas 0IL WICK
25 | 40405 x| x| 1 | & ROCK SHAFT CRANK
26 | 10519 x| x| 1 |EEEHRC PINCH SCREW  6.75X24  L=17.5
27 | 34023 *[x| 1 |EEOvF ) BRlL HINGE SCREW  9/32X28
28 | 8105 x| 1 |#EEOYF N BRlCFrv b | NT 9/32X28
29 | 15019 x| x| 1 | ZEYE#ELZE FEED ROCK SHAFT CRANK
30 | 10754 *| x| 1 | ZYFEEREZFHOHRL PINCH SCREW  6.75X24  L=16.0
31 | 34024 || 1 |EEOvF X BhlU HINGE SCREW  5/16X28
32 | 34026 | *| 1 | XYRG/ N1 T FEED ROCK SHAFT CRANK PIPE
33 | 34025 * x| 1 |EEOvF K EBiU79%9%%- | WASHER
34 | 50155 x| 1 |EEOyF X BEfaltyhb NUT
35| 10778 x| 1 |ES 0IL WicK
36 | 10779 * x| 1 [ASHZEEY CLIP

_10_




